
 

 

 
 

WORK PROJECTS 

 

 

 

 
Saturday, May 18 

 

Sawtooth Logging 

Trailmaster:  Maria  

 

 

 

 

Friday & Saturday, June 21 & 22 
 

Blue Joint Campout/Logging  

Trailmaster:  Bryce  

 

Friday, June 28 
 

Jack the Ripper-logging/hike in 

Trailmaster:  Bryce  

 

 

 

 

Friday & Saturday, July 19 & 20 
 

Sheephead Campout/Logging   

Trailmaster:  Kathy 

 

 
 

 

Friday-Saturday, August 2 & 3 
 

Watchtower Campout/Logging   

Trailmasters:  Duane & Maxine 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday, August 7 
 

 South Fork Bear Creek Logging 

Trailmasters:   Kathy & Duane 

 

Friday, August 23 
 

SF Lost Horse 

Trailmaster:  Kathy Hundley 

 

 

EVENTS 

 

Saturday, May 4 

Montana Matters Youth Outdoor Experience 

Ravalli Co Fairgrounds 10:00-3:00 

 

 

Saturday, June 7-8 
 

Mule Days: SPWBCH packing demo; Visit 

montanamuledays.com for more info   

 

Tuesday July 9 

Magruder Youth Camp:  Packing Demo/Magruder 

Ranger Station  

 

 

November date to be determined 

SPWBCH Thanksgiving Hot Dog Roast/Potluck 

Lake Como-Three Sisters Group Site  
 

 

2024 SPWBCH Work Projects and Events 
Details and times to follow with emails prior to project 

 
 

JUNE 

All projects and events subject to change due to 

weather/fire conditions. This is an overview; details will 

be sent prior to each event; feel free to contact Kathy with 

any questions @ 406-363-8230/montanakath@yahoo.com  

JULY 

AUGUST 

MAY 


